504386587 05/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4433283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PRESTOLITE PERFORMANCE LLC	10/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACCEL PERFORMANCE GROUP LLC	
Street Address:	10601 MEMPHIS AVENUE	
Internal Address:	#12	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44144	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15174052

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)561-0442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5026252772

Email: tswarens@middletonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MIDDLETON REUTLINGER
Address Line 1: 401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600
Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZU599-17012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. COLE
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Cole/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=ZU599-17012-Assignment Prestolite to Accel - Change of Name#page1.tif source=ZU599-17012-Assignment Prestolite to Accel - Change of Name#page2.tif

PATENT 504386587 REEL: 042606 FRAME: 0799



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PRESTOLITE PERFORMANCE
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PRESTOLITE PERFORMANCE LLC" TO
"ACCEL PERFORMANCE GROUP LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013, AT 12:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

5050323 8100

131231105

AUTHENT CATION: 0842167

DATE: 10-25-13

PATENT REEL: 042606 FRAME: 0800

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:27 PM 10/24/2013 FILED 12:55 PM 10/24/2013 SRV 131231105 - 5050323 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- The Name of the Limited Liability Company is Prestolite Performance LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act,
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

That the Certificate of Formation of the Company be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

That the Name of the limited liability company is **ACCEL Performance Group LLC**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the 22nd day of October, 2013.

ennifer L. Kopala, Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 042606 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 05/26/2017